PSEG Nuclear LLC P.O. Box 236, Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038-0236



10CFR 26.203(e) 10CFR 26.717

LR-N16-0040

FEB 2 4 2016

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

> SALEM GENERATING STATION – UNIT 1 and UNIT 2 RENEWED FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NOS. DPR-70 & DPR-75 NRC DOCKET NOS. 50-272 and 50-311

HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION RENEWED FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. NPF-57 NRC DOCKET NO. 50-354

Subject: 2015 ANNUAL REPORT OF FITNESS FOR DUTY (FFD) PERFORMANCE DATA

In accordance with the requirements of 10 CFR 26.203(e) and 10 CFR 26.717, PSEG Nuclear LLC hereby submits the Fitness For Duty Performance Data Report including the Annual Fatigue Reporting Form and Single Positive Test Forms for the 12-month period January 1, 2015, through December 31, 2015.

There are no regulatory commitments contained in this correspondence.

Should you have any questions concerning this letter or electronic submittal forms, please contact Lee Marabella at (856) 339-1208.

Sincerely,

Mal

Richard DeSanctis Director, Security PSEG Nuclear, LLC

FEB 2 4 2016 Page 2 LR-N16-0040

10CFR 26.203(e) 10CFR 26.717

Electronic Submittal Forms:

- Annual Reporting Form for Drug and Alcohol Tests
- Annual Fatigue Reporting Form
- 34 Individual Single Positive Test Forms

C: Mr. Daniel Dorman, Administrator, Region I, NRC Ms. Carleen Parker, Project Manager - NRC NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Salem NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Hope Creek Corporate Commitment Tracking Coordinator Commitment Tracking Coordinator – Salem Commitment Tracking Coordinator – Hope Creek